SGM2232
150mA, High Voltage, Ultra-Low IQ,
High PSRR, Low Dropout Regulator
SG Micro Corp
JUNE 2025 – REV. A. 3
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The SGM2232 is a high voltage, ultra-low quiescent

JUNE 2025 SG Micro Corp
PACKAGE/ORDERING INFORMATION
MODEL PACKAGE
DESCRIPTION
SPECIFIED
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
ORDERING
NUMBER
PACKAGE
MARKING
PACKING
OPTION
SGM2232-2.5 SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-2.5XK3G/TR 150XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2232-3.3 SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-3.3XK3G/TR 151XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2232-5.0 SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-5.0XK3G/TR 152XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2232-8.0 SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-8.0XK3G/TR 171XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2232-9.0 SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-9.0XK3G/TR 172XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2232-12 SOT-89-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-12XK3G/TR 173XX Tape and Reel, 1000
SGM2232-2.5 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-2.5XKC3G/TR 0UA
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2232-3.3 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-3.3XKC3G/TR 0UB
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2232-5.0 SOT-223-3 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-5.0XKC3G/TR 0UC
XXXXX Tape and Reel, 2500
SGM2232-2.5 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-2.5XN5G/TR 0U7XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2232-3.3 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-3.3XN5G/TR 0U8XX Tape and Reel, 3000
SGM2232-5.0 SOT-23-5 -40℃ to +125℃ SGM2232-5.0XN5G/TR 0U9XX Tape and Reel, 3000
MARKING INFORMATION
NOTE: XXXXX = Date Code, Trace Code and Vendor Code. XX = Date Code.
SOT-223-3 SOT-89-3/SOT-23-5
Trace Code
Vendor Code
Date Code - Year
X XXX X
Date Code - Year
Date Code - Week
Serial Number
YYY X X
Green (RoHS & HSF): SG Micro Corp defines "Green" to mean Pb-Free (RoHS compatible) and free of halogen substances. If
you have additional comments or questions, please contact your SGMICRO representative directly.
150mA, High Voltage, Ultra-Low IQ,
SGM2232 High PSRR, Low Dropout Regulator
 3
JUNE 2025 SG Micro Corp
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS